
 
 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Call-Off Contract 

Letter of Appointment 

Call-Off Schedules   
Joint Schedules  
 
V4.0 January 2023 
 

Campaign Solutions 2 

 
Reference Number 

RM6125 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 24 (Changing 
the Contract) 

Contract Details 

This variation is between: The Secretary of State for Health and Social Care whose 
registered office is at Department of Health and Social Care 
with offices at 39 Victoria Street, London, SW10 0EU ( “the 
Client”) 

And 

Manning Gottlieb OMD a trading division of OMD Group 
Ltd ("the Agency") 

Contract name: DHSC: Media Planning (“the Contract”) 

Contract reference 
number: 

C104359 

Details of Proposed Variation 

Variation initiated by: Client 

Variation number: 1.0 

Date variation is raised: 16th May 2023 

Proposed variation A variation to the length of the contract by extending the 
expiry date from 31 May 2023 until 31 October 2023 and to 
the value of the contract, up to £140,000.  Whilst this is not 
a guarantee of spend, any spend put through this contract 
should not exceed £140,000 in total for the duration of the 
contract. 

Reason for the variation: Commencement of the re-procurement has been delayed, 
additional time is being added to this contract as a 
contingency measure. 

 

An Impact Assessment shall 
be provided within: 

not required 

Impact of Variation 

Likely impact of the 
proposed variation: 

Agency confirms no impact expected 

Outcome of Variation 



Contract variation: This Contract detailed above is varied as follows: 

● A variation to the length of the contract by 
extending the expiry date from 31 May 2023 until 
31 October 2023. 

Financial variation: Original Contract Value: £ 100,000.00 

Additional cost due to 
variation: 

£ 40,000.00 

New Contract value: £ 140,000.00 

1. This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall 
only be effective from the date it is signed by the Client. 

2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the 
Contract. 

3. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered 
except as amended by this Variation. 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Client 




